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5 1100-056 50 17.00 13.47 329.89 18 1.17 
6 1100-060 67 30.90 14.37 1,026.58 17 0.87 
7 0042 39 19.70 14.50 668.20 9 1.19 
8 0043 45 12.71 11.89 301.45 10 1.51 
9 0045-1 77 19.50 15.06 662.79 10 1.24 
10 0046-a 65 30.50 14.98 728.58 13 0.88 
11 0046-b 36 9.69 7.78 231.33 6 1.70 
12 0047 63 29.90 13.91 867.67 19 1.00 
13 0048-a 76 24.90 28.55 1,290.97 19 0.96 
14 0048-b 73 24.00 12.64 711.24 26 0.95 
15 0048-c 77 23.90 7.15 241.35 22 1.31 
16 0049 62 24.20 10.35 345.17 24 1.18 
17 0050-a 86 30.45 26.37 1,486.79 18 0.90 
18 0050-b 71 18.45 14.53 599.94 9 1.17 
19 0055-1 71 22.66 11.06 400.28 21 1.02 
20 0055-2-a 60 21.59 10.34 462.80 24 1.14 
21 0055-2-b 47 11.70 10.19 506.73 5 1.58 
22 0058 69 20.00 9.10 360.58 17 1.26 
23 0059 62 29.08 5.27 286.30 25 1.50 
24 0060 60 30.17 9.36 370.20 30 1.03 
25 0061 62 25.80 9.92 335.19 29 1.00 
26 0065-a 63 23.60 13.02 493.60 25 1.09 
27 0065-b 66 19.36 9.01 268.94 26 1.23 
28 0066 76 16.97 8.81 272.27 17 1.35 
29 0032 49 12.00 24.22 1,521.91 5 1.36 
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4.3.3  

1  

NEXCO

 
 

2  

 
 

4.5  

 
E

kN/m2  
v

kN/m3  
 

 0.33 18 0.5 

 3,724,000 0.33 18 0.5 

 
 

E NEXCO
 

 
  G0 45800 p 0.45 kN/m2  

p  kN/m2  
E 2 1+� G0 kN/m2  

  G0 �t/g×Vs2 kN/m2  
�t 18 kN/m3 g 9.8 m/s2 Vs 500 m/s  
E 2 1+� G0 kN/m2  

  



 

67 

3  

 
 

4.6  

 
G0

kN/m2  
v

 
kN/m3  

 0.33 18 

 1,400,000 0.46 18 

 
G0 NEXCO

 
 

  G0 45800 p 0.45 kN/m2  
p  kN/m2  

  G0 �t/g×Vs2 kN/m2  
�t 18 kN/m3 g 9.8 m/s2 Vs 500 m/s  

 

G/G0 h  
  



 

68 

4.3.4  

2 2 II
1995 JR NS

4.16
23) 20m 0.5

 
 

686.831 gal 

 

 

 
4.16  

 

20m
 



 

69 

4.3.5  

1  

 
4.17

 
4.7  

 
 

  



 

70 

 1 1100-013 kp56.15 1,021gal  

 

 3 1100-055-a kp61.55 718gal  

 

 

 16 0049 kp76.26 784gal  

 

 
4.17 gal  

   

784gal

718gal

1,021gal 

1000
900

800 800

700

600

400 

500 

600 

600

600 

700

700 

600 

500 

700

50m 

50m

50m 



 

71 
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(gal) 

1 1100-013 52 18.90 14.65 968.39 7 1,021 
2 1100-049 39 26.80 8.17 1,138.03 17 1,081 
3 1100-055-a 72 20.39 12.20 380.40 10 718 
4 1100-055-b 56 26.60 26.30 1,393.89 10 1,114 
5 1100-056 64 17.00 13.47 329.89 18 762 
6 1100-060 74 30.90 14.37 1,026.58 17 854 
7 0042 61 19.70 14.50 668.20 9 878 
8 0043 56 12.71 11.89 301.45 10 732 
9 0045-1 64 19.50 15.06 662.79 10 852 
10 0046-a 65 30.50 14.98 728.58 13 806 
11 0046-b 56 9.69 7.78 231.33 6 737 
12 0047 67 29.90 13.91 867.67 19 590 
13 0048-a 88 24.90 28.55 1,290.97 19 1,102 
14 0048-b 88 24.00 12.64 711.24 26 725 
15 0048-c 88 23.90 7.15 241.35 22 789 
16 0049 73 24.20 10.35 345.17 24 784 
17 0050-a 80 30.45 26.37 1,486.79 18 846 
18 0050-b 71 18.45 14.53 599.94 9 677 
19 0055-1 75 22.66 11.06 400.28 21 678 
20 0055-2-a 75 21.59 10.34 462.80 24 911 
21 0055-2-b 59 11.70 10.19 506.73 5 759 
22 0058 64 20.00 9.10 360.58 17 725 
23 0059 72 29.08 5.27 286.30 25 526 
24 0060 75 30.17 9.36 370.20 30 669 
25 0061 75 25.80 9.92 335.19 29 845 
26 0065-a 77 23.60 13.02 493.60 25 786 
27 0065-b 77 19.36 9.01 268.94 26 741 
28 0066 80 16.97 8.81 272.27 17 744 
29 0032 61 12.00 24.22 1,521.91 5 1,339 
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m

 
  

gal)   

1 1100-013 52 56 14.65 7 1,021 
2 1100-049 39 44 8.17 17 1,081 
3 1100-055-a 72 54 12.20 10 718 
4 1100-055-b 56 64 26.30 10 1,114 
5 1100-056 64 54 13.47 18 762 
6 1100-060 74 70 14.37 17 854 
7 0042 61 59 14.50 9 878 
8 0043 56 54 11.89 10 732 
9 0045-1 64 64 15.06 10 852 
10 0046-a 65 55 14.98 13 806 
11 0046-b 56 44 7.78 6 737 
12 0047 67 57 13.91 19 590 
13 0048-a 88 90 28.55 19 1,102 
14 0048-b 88 80 12.64 26 725 
15 0048-c 88 70 7.15 22 789 
16 0049 73 55 10.35 24 784 
17 0050-a 80 89 26.37 18 846 
18 0050-b 71 79 14.53 9 677 
19 0055-1 75 71 11.06 21 678 
20 0055-2-a 75 71 10.34 24 911 
21 0055-2-b 59 71 10.19 5 759 
22 0058 64 44 9.10 17 725 
23 0059 72 44 5.27 25 526 
24 0060 75 47 9.36 30 669 
25 0061 75 47 9.92 29 845 
26 0065-a 77 59 13.02 25 786 
27 0065-b 77 49 9.01 26 741 
28 0066 80 70 8.81 17 744 
29 0032 61 79 24.22 5 1,339 
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